
SCHEDULE B 
EVENTS 

*l. A request from Barbara vlojci k, Hoffmann-LaRoche Inc., for the use of the 
Radcliffe School field on Thursday, June 30, 1983 and Thursday, July 14, 1983, 
from 5:15 p.m. to dusk for Inter-divisional softball games. 2 

2. A request from Alan N. Skymanski, ITT, for the use of the Radcliffe School 
field on Wednesday, June 22, 1983, from 5:30 to 8:00 p.m. for softball. 1 

*3. A request from Edith V. Lodge, The Nutley Symphony Orchestra, for the use of 
Nutley High School Auditorium/and Room 100 on various days, beginning \~ednesday, 
September 14, 1983, to Sunday, May 20, 1984, at various times from 3:00 p.m. to 
10:00 p.m. for concerts and rehearsals. 35 

*4. A request from George Den Draven, for the Radcliffe School qyrn on various days 
beginning Saturday, October 29, 1983, to Saturday, April 14, 1984, from 1 :30 p.m. 
to 4:00 p.m. for basketball. 25 

*5. A request from William Smith, Nutley Badminton Group, for the use of the 
Radcliffe School gym on various days, beginning Monday, October 17, 1983, to 
~fonday, April 23, 1984, from 8:00 p.rn. to 10:00 p.m. for badminton. 25 

*6. /1. request from \,Ja 11 ace H. Cox, Covered Bridge Squares of Nutley, Inc., for the 
use of the Radcliffe School gym on 2nd and 4th Friday of every month, beginning 
Friday, September 9, 1983, to Friday, June 3, 1984, from 7:30 p.m. to 10:30 p.m. 
for square dancing. 18 

*7 .. A. request from Dana Ann Hanlon, Nutley Twirling Academy, for the use of the 
Lincoln School gym on various days, beginning Tuesday, September 13, 1983, to 
Tuesday, June 19, 1984, from 6:15 p.m. to 8:15 p.m. for twirling classes. 40 

8. A request from Suzanne Kirsten, Nutley Sub-Junior \.•/omen's Club, for the use 
of the Franklin Jr. High School auditorium on Saturday, October 15, 1983 from 
6:00 p.m. to 11 :00 p.m. for a benefit show for the Liver Foundation. l 

Total Use of School Property Represented by the above requests 

Total Use of School Property for the Month of July 

*Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office 
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